TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN



PHONE (570) 389-5622 SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE – P.O BOX 380 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 *FAX: (570) 389-5625*

24 HOUR PHONE (570) 784-6300

As the elected Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, I recognize the primary responsibility of law enforcement is to protect the citizens and preserve individual rights and freedoms.

I have been honored to have been elected two times by the citizens of my county, and have sworn an oath each time to support, obey and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. I have worked continuously as a peace officer in Columbia County since March 1989 to uphold that oath.

In accordance with the Second Amendment of the Constitution of the United States, I believe that law abiding citizens have the right to own, possess, keep and bear arms.

In addition, section 21 of the Pennsylvania Constitution states "The right of the citizens to bear arms in defense of themselves and the State shall not be questioned".

I will not support any efforts to infringe upon the constitutional liberties of responsible citizens in Columbia County.

I continue to stand with my citizens to assure that their rights under the Constitution and the Bill of Rights will not be infringed.

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Timothy T. Chamberlain Sheriff, Columbia County